## A RESOLUTION SCHEDULING A PUBLIC FORUM ON GOOGLE ULTRA-HIGH SPEED INTERNET (2010-03-08/R-3)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby schedules a Public Forum for March 15, 2010, at 7 p.m. in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Chapel Hill, to receive comment from the Chapel Hill-Carrboro-University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill community regarding community interest in the fiber optic trial and specifically, how residents would use an ultra-high speed Internet network.

This the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2010.